

CS No. 57980/16

25.07.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff had moved an application for transfer of this case. However, that application has become infructuous as the Id. Predecessor this court has been transferred.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.09.2017.

ATUL KUMAR GARG)

ADJ-1/North/Delhi/25.07.2017