

CS DJ378/2015 57980/16

SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Deepika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Reply to the application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC filed
by ld. Counsel for defendant. Copy supplied to ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

The earlier cost of Rs.5,000/- is paid by the
defendant to ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Part arguments on the aforesaid application heard.
Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants states that today main counsel
is busy in Hon'ble High Court and she seeks adjournment.

Heard. Put up the case for remaining arguments on
the aforesaid application on **08.01.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.10.2023