

CS DJ 57980/16

SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.

08.01.24

Present: Sh Ajay Kumar, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Nikhil Rustogi, Id counsel for the defendants.

Arguments on the application filed on behalf of the plaintiff u/o VII Rule 14 CPC(3), heard.

Vide my separate order, the said application u/o VII Rule 14(3) CPC stands allowed, subject to cost of Rs.4,000/-.

Put up the case for PE for which Id counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take necessary step to summon the witnesses, if any, for **11.03.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.01.24