

CS DJ 57980/16

SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.

11.03.24

Present: Sh Anand Bhardwaj, ld counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh Nikhil Rastogi, ld counsel for the defendants.

Earlier cost of Rs.4,000/- paid.

PW7/Sh Virender Kumar, Ahlmad from the court of
Sh Himanshu Sehloth, summoned witness, has been examined,
cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Vide separate statement of ld counsel for the
plaintiffs, PE stands closed.

Put up the case for DE with advance copy to ld
counsel for the plaintiffs, on **14.05.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.24.