

CS DJ 57980/16

SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. VS. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vinod Kumar Mangal and Sh. Nikhil Rastogi,
Ld. Counsels for defendants.
PW/Jaidev Bhardwaj in person.

PW Jaidev Bhardwaj is examined in chief as PW-11.
It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that
the plaintiff also wants to examine another witness, namely, Smt.
Suraj Mukhi (who is not present today) and as cross-examination
of both the aforesaid witnesses are to be done on the same line,
the cross-examination of witness present today be also deferred.

Heard. Allowed.

List the matter for cross-examination of PW-11 and
also for examination of PW Suraj Mukhi on **14.10.2025**.

Evidence affidavit of PW Suraj Mukhi is already on
record.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.07.2025