

18 CS DJ 378/2015 57980/16 SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ
ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
ANR.

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Parvinder Singh, Ms. Tannu Rathee and Sh.
Kunal Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Matter is listed for PE.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he
does not wish to examine any other witness at this stage and the
PE shall be closed in affirmative.

Heard. Allowed.

Separate statement of ld. Counsel for plaintiff is
recorded in this regard.

The ld. Counsel for the defendant shall file the
evidence affidavit of the defendant on or before NDOH with
advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up for DE on 03.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-07.04.2026